502001358 07/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takayuki Furubo	07/10/2012
Satoshi Mito	07/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.		
Street Address:	1-7-1, Konan, Minato-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	108-0075		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13557506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129408986 **Phone**: 212-940-8800

Email: nycuspto@kattenlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE Address Line 2: 15th Floor, Room 1502

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCEK25164(100809-606)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Schalk

Total Attachments: 1

source=25164ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028634 FRAME: 0912

ASSIGNMENT

	Docket No.						
WHEREAS, the below ELECTRONIC APPAR		ASSIGNOR, ha	as made a certain n	iew and use	ful invention in:		
for which							
(check one)	[X] an application	on is being filed	concurrently herewi	ith			
()	an application	n for a Patent of	the United States w	as filed on			
	and given Ap	plication Serial	No				
and WHEREAS,	SONY COMPU	TER ENTERTA	AINMENT INC.	havin	g a place of business at ASSIGNEE is desirous of		
obtaining the entire right	, title and interest	in, to and under	the said invention ar	nd the said a	ASSIGNEE is desirous of application.		
good and valuable considerassigned, transferred and ASSIGNEE, its successor said invention, and the sea Patents of the United State applications for industrial models, and designs white States, together with the from said United States a Protection of Industrial Pany such application is filimitation, patents, utility country or countries fore ASSIGNOR aut any Official of any country or and any country or countries for any country or countries for any countri	deration, the receipt set over, and by the set over, and by the set over, and by the set over, legal representated United States at tes which may be all property protection may hereafter bright to file such a application under the troperty, or any other, or any other, as may be apply models, inventoring to the United Schorizes and requesting or countries adustrial property	of which is here these presents does atives and assign pplication and al granted thereon on, including, we filed for said in pplications and the Patent Laws of the Patent Laws of the rinternational plicable; and all it s certificates and states and all extens to the Commissi foreign to the U protection on a	reby acknowledged, as hereby sell, assign is, the entire right, till divisions, renewal and all reissues and atthout limitation, all invention in any cour he right to claim for of the United States, agreement or the doforms of industrial places of entire the doforms of industrial places of entire the doforms of the united states, agreement or the doforms of industrial places of patents and united States, whose pplications as afore	the said AS n, transfer a tle and inter s and contir extensions t application try or coun the same the the Internation mestic laws roperty prof be granted and reissues t Trademark e duty it is esaid, to is	nd set over, unto the said rest in, to and under the mations thereof, and all thereof; and all so for patents, utility tries foreign to the United the priority rights derived the country in which rection, including, without for said invention in any hereof; so of the United States, and to issue patents or other sue the same to the said		
ASSIGNOR co					erest herein assigned, and		
legal representatives and all lawful papers, execut	assigns, any facts te all divisional, c possible to aid th	known respectin ontinuing, reissu e said ASSIGN	g said invention, an he and foreign appli EE, its successors,	d testify in a ications, ma	SSIGNEE, its successors, any legal proceeding, sign ike all rightful oaths, and sentatives and assigns, to		
Full name of first invento	or <u>Takayu</u>	ki FURUBO					
Inventor's Signature Residence Chiha Post Office Address	Pref. Japan c/o Sony Compu	nter Entertainmen	Date	July Japan	10 , 2012		
Full name of second inve							
Inventor's Signature	Satoshi N	1110	Date	July	10.2012		
Residence Chiba	Pref. Japan		Citizenship	Japan			
Post Office Address	c/o Sony Compi	iter Entertainmei		anhmi			
2 000 Office / Iddi 000			108-0075 Japan				

RECORDED: 07/25/2012

PATENT REEL: 028634 FRAME: 0913